
Peter J. Breuer 
601 S Washington St 

# 332 

Stillwater, OK 74074 

(720)-883-8580 

pbreuer@jf3law.com 

March 13, 2024 

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS 

Executive Director 

ND Public Service Commission 

600 E. Boulevard, Dept. 408 

Bismarck, ND 58505-0480 

RE: Thunder Butte Pipeline, LLC's Waiver Application and Consolidated Application 

for a Certificate of Corridor Compatibility and Route Permit for the Thunder Butte 

Pipeline Project  

Case No. PU-24-086 

To Whom it May Concern: 

Thunder Butte Pipeline, LLC (TBPL) respectfully submits this letter with responses to 

North Dakota Public Utilities Commission’s Request for Information (RFI) letter dated March 6, 

2024, in reference to the Consolidated Application for a Certificate of Corridor Compatibility 

and Route Permit for the Thunder Butte Pipeline Project dated January 5, 2024. 

1) Officer of Each Township with Retained Zoning Authority

Ward County Planning/Zoning Administrator 

Beth Pietsch 

P.O. Box 5005 

Minot, ND 58702 

(701) 857-6405

planning.zoning@wardnd.com
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Mountrail County Planning & Zoning 

Melissa Vachal 

P.O. Box 248 

Stanley ND 58784 

(701) 628-2909 

Melissav@co.mountrail.nd.us 

 

 

2) Chief Executive Officer of Each City 

City of Stanley 

Dave Brown, Director   

404 Reservoir Rd 

Stanley, ND 58784 

Office: (701) 628-2315 

Fax: (701) 628-2316 

dave@stanleynd.us 

 

City of Plaza 

Terry Reese, Mayor/City Council  

Plaza Municipal Building 

P.O. Box 188 

Plaza, ND 58771 

(701) 497-3359 

 

 

3) Chairman of the Board of County Commissioners and County Auditors for Each County 

 

Ward County 

 

Chairman of the Board of Ward County Commissioners  

John Fjeldahl 

301 SW 254th St. 

Berthold, ND  58718  

(701) 725-4386 

john.fjeldahl@wardnd.com 

 

Ward County Auditor/Treasurer  

Marisa Haman  

P.O. Box 5005 

Minot, ND 58702-5005  

(701) 857-6420 

Auditor.Treasurer@wardnd.com 
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Mountrail County 

 

Chairman of the Board of Mountrail County Commissioners  

Trudy Ruland 

9380 33rd Ln NW 

New Town, ND 58763-9536 

(701) 627-3588 (h) 

trudyr@co.mountrail.nd.us 

 

Mountrail County Auditor 

Stephanie Pappa 

101 N Main Street  

Stanley, ND 58784 

(701) 628-2145 

stephp@co.mountrail.nd.us 

 

If you have any questions, please let me know. 

 
 Sincerely, 

 

 

 

 Peter J. Breuer   

OK Bar No. 31490 

     601 S. Washington St 

     #332 

     Stillwater, OK 74074 

     pbreuer@jf3law.com 
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